

Amend CSHB 3153 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1.03(b) of ARTICLE 1 of the bill, in the heading to amended Section 24.377, Government Code (page 2, lines 64-65), strike "AND [~~EDWARDS,~~]" and substitute ", EDWARDS, AND".

(2) In SECTION 1.03(b) of ARTICLE 1 of the bill, in amended Section 24.377(a), Government Code (page 2, lines 66-67), strike "and [~~Edwards,~~]" and substitute ", Edwards, and".

(3) In SECTION 1.03(c) of ARTICLE 1 of the bill, in the heading to added Section 24.596, Government Code (page 3, line 24), strike "(EDWARDS, KIMBLE," and substitute "(KIMBLE,".

(4) In SECTION 1.03(c) of ARTICLE 1 of the bill, in added Section 24.596(a), Government Code (page 3, line 26), strike "Edwards,".

(5) In SECTION 1.03(h) of ARTICLE 1 of the bill, on page 3, line 68, strike "Edwards,".